funds from $85.0 million to $130.0 million. The Trust had $54.7 million drawn
under these facilities at December 31, 1994. The facilities have covenants
requiring a minimum shareholders' equity and a maximum ratio of debt to net
worth.

  In April 1994, $39.8 million of the Trust's 5 1/4% convertible subordinated
debentures due 2002 were redeemed at a price equal to 120% of their principal
amount or $47.8 million. Only $289,000 of this issue remains outstanding.

   S-3

   USE OF PROCEEDS

  The net proceeds to the Trust from the sale of the Notes offered hereby, are
estimated to be $98,965,000. The Trust intends to use the majority of the
proceeds to repay debt, principally the Trust's revolving credit facilities
and a $22.5 million mortgage scheduled to mature in 1996. The remaining net
proceeds are expected to be used for property acquisitions and improvements.

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Trust as of
September 30, 1994, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Notes
offered hereby and application of a portion of the proceeds therefrom.

   SEPTEMBER 30, 1994
   -------------------
   AS
   HISTORICAL ADJUSTED
   ---------- --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Debt:
  Mortgages payable.....  $103,028  $ 80,528
  Obligations under capital
   leases.....   136,580   136,580
  5 1/4% Convertible Subordi-
   nated Debentures.....   75,289   75,289
  8 7/8% Notes due January 15,
   2000.....   --   100,000
  Other notes payable.....   34,053   6,053
   --------  --------
   Total debt.....   348,950   398,450
Shareholders' equity:
  Common shares of beneficial
   interest, no par value.....   495,914   495,914
  Accumulated distributions in
   excess of Trust net income.  (138,278) (138,278)
  Other.....   (7,659)   (7,659)
   --------  --------
   Total shareholders' equi-
   ty.....   349,977   349,977
   --------  --------
   Total capitalization....  $698,927  $748,427
   ========  ========

   S-4

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

  The following table sets forth selected consolidated financial data for the
Trust and should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial
Statements and Notes incorporated by reference herein.

   NINE MONTHS ENDED
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,
   ------------------------------------------------  ------------------